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 CONSTRUCTION OF TAJ HERITAGE CORRIDOR


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
 (DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a)
&

(b)

The conservation programme for protected monuments under Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) is reviewed regularly to address the conservation requirements of each site.
The details of funds allocated and utilized for conservation of protected monuments in the country including Bihar for last three years and allocation for the current year are as under.
                                     (Amount Rs. In Crore)
Sl.
No.

year Allocation Expenditure

1. 2013-14 171.14 169.64
2. 2014-15 235.75 235.52
3. 2015-16 249.15 238.61
4. 2016-17 224.65 --


(c)
&

(d)


No such notification for construction of Taj Heritage corridor has been issued. However preliminary notification for protection of this area has been issued by the ASI.


 †2500.   SHRI  SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the sanctioned/ongoing/pending projects under the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) in the country;


(b)


if so, the details of amount allocated and incurred for works carried out by ASI projects across the country including Bihar during the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the ASI has issued notification for construction of Taj Heritage corridor on Yamuna Bank between Agra fort and Taj Mahal; and


(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

